

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2022-0410, Version: 1

Resolution to approve bid of State Contractors, Inc. for alley reconstruction in the City of West Allis in the amount of \$192,472.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of State Contractors, Inc. for 2022 Project No. 12 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of State Contractors, Inc. for 2022 Project No. 12 for removal and reconstruction of concrete alley pavement, permeable pavement, storm underdrain, and utility adjustments in:

North/South alley between S. 113st St. to S. Wollmer Rd.: W. Ohio St. to W. Wildwood Ln. N/S and E/W alley between S. 74th St. to S. 75st St.: W. National Ave. to W. Lapham St.

(PLAN FILE NOS. AP-479, U-2680, AP-480, U-2681)

for the sum of One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy-Two and 00/100 dollars (\$192,472.00) be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Special Assessments and MMSD Green Solutions Funds. Adopt